Ergebnisse

1. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2021

11. Juni 2021 - Cottbus/OT Willmersdorf

1. Badekappenlauf
10 km

M 18/19
1. Rotter, Florian

M 20
1. Hornig, Eric
2. Herklotz, René
3. Smoger, Florian

M 30
1. Smoger, Sebastian

M 35

. Hendrischke, Sebastian
. Dworatzek, Falk

. Rotter, Michhael

. Weigert, David

. Scholtissek, Robert

. Engmann, Marco

. Pollmanns, Reinhard
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. Richter, Christian
. Schmidt, Matthias
. Franzke, Ronald
Grosa, Dirk
Mobus, Marcel
Herzog, Sven

. Judis, Robert

. Trautmann, Frank
. Rabes, Michael

. Wistehube, Bjoérn
. Tonn, Markus

. Biesecke, Tilo
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M 45

. Birghan, Benno
Jahn, Marcel

. Habertag, Mathias
Wanjek, Kai

. Schmidt, Torsten

. Keuchler, Sven

. Bodo, Tibor

NoO U A WNR

M 50
1. Schliter, Frank
2. Seidel, Torsten
3. Nasdal, Thomas

2002

1992
1992
1996

1991

1982
1982
1982
1982
1984
1984
1982

1979
1980
1977
1977
1978
1978
1981
1980
1980
1980
1980
1977

1972
1973
1974
1974
1973
1972
1976

1969
1969
1969

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

SV Rot-Weil3 Merzdorf

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Erdinger Alkoholfrei
SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus
Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf
Laufbewegung Weiswasser
Drachhausen

gotorun Weildwasser
Rennschnecken Cottbus

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Laufbewegung WeilRwasser
Europamarathon Gorlitz

SV LA Hoyerswerda

Blau-Weil3 Vetschau

TV 1848 Bischofswerda

SV Willmersdorf

BSV Knappen Schwarze Pumpe
Fakuco

SV Motor Saspow
BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06

SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus
Cottbuser Boxverein 2010

LTSV Forst 1990

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
Doberlug-Kirchhain
SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus
Lauftreff Lausitz

Cottbuser Boxverein 2010
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Grof3raschen

1:12:36

36:25
43:09
54:05

50:01

36:44
36:58
41:43
42:23
44:43
46:57
1:28:18

41:46
41:53
42:27
43:19
44:46
45:06
45:10
46:48
48:44
50:00
51:52
52:53

42:30
42:31
45:58
46:35
54:43
55:35
1:02:23

41:52
44:08
49:12

50

50
44
39

50

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39



4. Junga, Dirk
5. Thomas, Jan
6. Grote, Daniel

M 55
1. Duschka, Kay
2. Adelhofer, Rigo
3. Lowa, Gerd

M 60
1. Ernst, Ralf
2. Gorsch, Harri
3. Wunderlich, Ralf
4. Schnabel, Bernd

M 65

. Kirsch, Ralf

Pohle, Hans-Joachim
Weinert, Bernd

Koal, Gerd

. Pietrucha, Glinter

. Grineberg, Manfred

O N

W 35
1. Kranich, Franziska

W 40
1. Woythe, Sandy

W 45
1. Matzanke, Corinna

5 km

M 12/13
1. Biesecke, Jonathan

M 14/15
1. Grote, Oliver

M 16/17
1. Arnold, Ruben

M 20
1. Neugebauer, Ronny
2. Maal3, Pascal

M 30
1. Werner, Erik

M 35

Engert, Hartmut
Kubick, Christoph
Pipka, Norman
Kneese, Florian
Mandrossa, Stefan

aprpOdE

1970
1970
1968

1966
1966
1963

1958
1961
1957
1958

1956
1955
1956
1952
1952
1955

1984

1978

1976

2009

2006

2005

1995
1997

1987

1986
1984
1984
1986
1985

4BestenseeRunners
Guben
Luckauer Lauferbund

SV Wacker Komptendorf

Butter-Bergschnecken Bischofswerda

Cottbus

LSV Niesky

Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf
FLB Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Teichlandradler
SV Grofdraschen
einzelkampfer
NLLB Cottbus
LTSV Forst
Lauftreff Lausitz

Laufhaus Oderwitz

SV Grof3raschen

Spreewald-Einhorn

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06

Luckauer Lauferbund

Luckauer Lauferbund

SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus

SV Burkhardtsgrin

TT-Crew Bautzen
RSV Speiche Leipzig
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz

54:29
58:23
1:01:32

42:37
45:44
46:43

49:25
57:25
1:07:48
1:10:20

48:46
49:19
55:21
56:26
1:03:31
1:19:22

41:44

50:36

57:05

26:04

36:28

36:28

20:18
23:31

22:13

18:40
21:03
30:50
35:20
43:44

35
32
30

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30

39

44

35

50

50

50

35
32

44

26
24
22
20
18



6. Schlachte, Rainer

M 40
1. Heitmann, Torsten

M 50
1. Ehlert, Matthias
2. Jatzlauk, Frank

M 55
1. Pehla, Frank
2. Hintz, René
3. Heinrich, Torsten
4. Linke, Christian

M 60
1. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
2. Weil3, Dietmar

M 65
1. Strzodka, Michael
2. Florich, Volkmar

M 70
1. Biallas, Gunther
2. Hannusch, Klaus
3. Kruger, Klaus-Stefan

M 75
1. Schindler, Hartmut

M 80
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Zosel, Hans

M 85
1. Beyer, Klaus

W 12/13
1. Junga, Anna

2. Schnabel, Lina Sophie

W 14/15
1. Kaffka, Angélique
2. Schmidt, Jennifer

W 20
1. Wirth, Luna

W 30
1. Kaffka, Tina

W 35
1. Hendrischke, Jessica
2. Junga, Melanie

W 40
1. Szonn, Helena

1986

1980

1971
1967

1966
1963
1962
1966

1959
1958

1955
1955

1949
1950
1950

1945

1937
1939

1932

2009
2008

2007
2006

2001

1988

1983
1983

1979

Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

Dahlitz

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen
Cottbus

Teichlandradler
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Eintracht Drehnow
MSV TRIPOINT Frankfurt(O)

OSC Lébau

LTSV Forst 1990
OSC Lébau

LG Vetschau

4BestenseeRunners
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Annahutte
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde

FLB Cottbus

Annahiitte

Erdinger Alkoholfrei
4BestenseeRunners

SG Willmersdorf

52:51

26:44

25:49
26:58

26:47
31:55
34:14
52:35

37:25
42:38

32:33
35:20

30:27
31:45
32:30

39:31

40:57
42:18

40:28

26:03
34:08

35:56
39:07

24:17

32:09

28:20
29:02

1:02:13

16

16

28
26

35
32
30
28

32
30

28
26

50
44
39

50

50
44

50

50
44

50
44

50

50

50
44

50



W 45
1. Zilz, Bettina
2. Grote, Antje
3. Nokoinz, Janine

W 50
1. Kuhnel, Peggy
2. Schulz, Anke
3. Hansler, Annett

W 55
1. Enge, Carola
2. Kubick, Kathrin

W 60
1. Griineberg, Angela
2. Zech, Evelin

W 65
1. Pietrucha, Gerda
2. Nippe, Hannelore

W 70
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kruger, Sigrid

2,5 km

M 06/09
1. Siegmund, Linus

M 10/11
1. Pannicke, Marlon

M 14/15
1. Schneiders, Tristan Hagen

M 40
1. Schick, Tobias

M 55
1. Cyrklaff, Jens
2. Breyer, Rocco

M 70
1. List, Hans-Joachim

W 06/09
1. Pannicke, Marie
2. Baenisch, Sofia
3. Engert, Milena

W 10/11
1. Zilz, Victoria

W 12/13

1972
1974
1976

1971
1971
1970

1965
1964

1960
1960

1953
1952

1949
1950

2012

2011

2006

1980

1965
1964

1949

2014
2012
2012

2010

Luckauer Lauferbund
SG Willmersdorf

LTSV 1990 Forst
SG Willmersdorf
SG Willmersdorf

SV Grof3raschen
SG Willmersdorf

Lauftreff Lausitz
SG Willmersdorf

LTSV 1990 Forst
LTSV 1990 Forst

NLLB Cottbus
MSV TRIPOINT Frankfurt(O)

Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf

TSV Cottbus

TSV Cottbus

CTV 92

Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf
R. und K. Wellness GbR

Ruhland

TSV Cottbus
BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
TT-Crew Bautzen

SV Energie Cottbus

32:09
34:39
1:02:03

30:59
1:02:12
1:02:13

34:48
1:02:12

39:55
1:02:12

29:37
35:09

29:15
31:54

11:44

10:47

10:34

16:04

12:15
13:43

17:57

13:03
13:13
15:40

13:27

50
44
39

50
44
39

50
44

50
44

50
44

50
44

50

50

44

14

26
24

35

50
44
39

50



1. Rotter, Laura
2. Baenisch, Frida

W 20
1. Zilz, Rebecca

W 35
1. Engert, Maria

2008
2008

2001

1986

Cottbus
BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06

SV Energie Cottbus

TT-Crew Bautzen

11:56
13:11

13:28

15:40

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

10 km - mannlich

. Hendrischke, Sebastian
. Dworatzek, Falk

. Duschka, Kay
Hornig, Eric

. Schliter, Frank

. Kirsch, Ralf
Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Birghan, Benno

. Jahn, Marcel

10. Seidel, Torsten
11. Léwa, Gerd

12. Adelhdfer, Rigo
13. Ernst, Ralf

14. Richter, Christian
15. Franzke, Ronald
16. Schmidt, Matthias
17. Grosa, Dirk

18. Rotter, Michhael
19. Weigert, David
20. Habertag, Mathias
21. Koal, Gerd

21. Moébus, Marcel
23. Herzog, Sven

24, Wanjek, Kai

25. Nasdal, Thomas
25. Weinert, Bernd
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10 km - weiblich

1. Kranich, Franziska
2. Woythe, Sandy
3. Matzanke, Corinna

5 km - mannlich

. Engert, Hartmut
Beyer, Klaus
Neugebauer, Ronny
. Kubick, Christoph

. Werner, Erik

. Biallas, Gunther

. Pehla, Frank

. Ehlert, Matthias

ONOUAWN R

Faktor

0,9708
0,9708
0,8519
1,0000
0,8743
0,7771
0,7696
0,8968
0,9043
0,8743
0,8295
0,8519
0,7921
0,9491
0,9342
0,9566
0,9342
0,9708
0,9708
0,9117
0,7471
0,9417
0,9417
0,9117
0,8743
0,7771

Faktor

0,9860
0,9512
0,9349

Faktor

0,9790
0,4678
1,0000
0,9672
0,9839
0,7249
0,8466
0,8801

Erdinger Alkoholfrei
SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Cottbuser Boxverein 2010
Teichlandradler

SV Grofdraschen
SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus
Cottbuser Boxverein 2010

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Cottbus

Butter-Bergschnecken Bischofswerda

LSV Niesky

Citylauf-Verein Dresden
Europamarathon Gorlitz
Laufbewegung WeilRwasser
SV LA Hoyerswerda
Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf
Laufbewegung Weiswasser
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

Blau-Weil3 Vetschau

TV 1848 Bischofswerda
BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
SV GrofRraschen
einzelkampfer

Laufhaus Oderwitz
SV Grof3raschen
Spreewald-Einhorn

TT-Crew Bautzen

LG Vetschau

SPORT-FREIgang Team Cottbus
RSV Speiche Leipzig

SV Burkhardtsgrin

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Cottbuser Parklaufer

35:40
35:54
36:19
36:25
36:37
37:54
37:58
38:07
38:27
38:36
38:46
38:58
39:09
39:39
39:40
40:04
40:28
40:30
41:09
41:55
42:10
42:10
42:29
42:29
43:.01
43:.01

41:09
48:08
53:23

18:17
18:56
20:18
20:22
21:52
22:05
22:41
22:44

39
35

44

35
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50
44
39
35
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. Jatzlauk, Frank
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.

Schulz, Dieter
Hannusch, Klaus
Biesecke, Jonathan
Maal3, Pascal
Kruger, Klaus-Stefan
Heitmann, Torsten
Strzodka, Michael
Zosel, Hans

Hintz, René
Schindler, Hartmut
Florich, Volkmar
Heinrich, Torsten
Pipka, Norman
Sieghardt, Wolfgang
Weil3, Dietmar
Kneese, Florian

5 km - weiblich
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. Koal, Ingrid
. Pietrucha, Gerda
. Kruger, Sigrid

Junga, Anna
Wirth, Luna
Nippe, Hannelore

. Kuhnel, Peggy

. Hendrischke, Jessica
. Junga, Melanie

10.
. Enge, Carola

. Schnabel, Lina Sophie
. Grineberg, Angela

. Grote, Antje

. Kaffka, Tina

. Kaffka, Angélique

. Schmidt, Jennifer

. Zech, Evelin

. Kubick, Kathrin

. Hansler, Annett

. Schulz, Anke

. Nokoinz, Janine

. Szonn, Helena

Zilz, Bettina

2,5 km - mannlich

NoOUAWN P

. Pannicke, Marlon

. Siegmund, Linus

. Schneiders, Tristan Hagen
. Cyrklaff, Jens

Breyer, Rocco

. List, Hans-Joachim
. Schick, Tobias

2,5 km - weiblich

1.

Pannicke, Marie

0,8533
0,5621
0,7344
0,9002
1,0000
0,7344
0,9404
0,7729
0,5955
0,8265
0,6806
0,7729
0,8198
0,9672
0,7997
0,7930
0,9790

Faktor

0,6801
0,7189
0,6898
0,8958
1,0000
0,7092
0,8937
0,9831
0,9831
0,9034
0,8354
0,9164
0,7869
0,9225
0,9977
0,9351
0,9520
0,7869
0,8257
0,8840
0,8937
0,9398
0,9616

Faktor

0,8362
0,7982
0,9662
0,8399
0,8332
0,7249
0,9404

Faktor
0,7658

Dahlitz

LTSV Forst 1990

Eintracht Drehnow

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06

MSV TRIPOINT Frankfurt(O)
SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
Teichlandradler

OSC Lobau

Cottbuser Parklaufer

OSC Lobau

Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Cottbus

Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV 1990 Forst

MSV TRIPOINT Frankfurt(O)
4BestenseeRunners

FLB Cottbus

LTSV 1990 Forst

LTSV 1990 Forst

Erdinger Alkoholfrei
4BestenseeRunners

SV Grofdraschen
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Lauftreff Lausitz
Luckauer Lauferbund
Annahitte

Annahitte

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SG Willmersdorf

SG Willmersdorf

SG Willmersdorf

SG Willmersdorf

SG Willmersdorf

SG Willmersdorf

TSV Cottbus

Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf
TSV Cottbus

Neuhausen/OT Komptendorf
R. und K. Wellness GbR
Ruhland

CTV 92

TSV Cottbus

23:.01
23:02
23:20
23:28
23:31
23:53
25:09
25:10
25:12
26:23
23:54
27:19
28:04
29:50
29:56
33:49
34:36

19:54
21:18
22:01
23:21
24:17
24:56
27:42
27:52
28:33
29:03
29:05
31:17
31:25
31:58
32:05
33:37
37:15
48:57
51:22
55:00
55:36
58:19
59:50

9:02

9:22
10:13
10:18
11:26
13:.01
15:07

10:00
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. Baenisch, Sofia
. Rotter, Laura

. Zilz, Victoria

. Baenisch, Frida
. Engert, Milena

Zilz, Rebecca

. Engert, Maria

0,8232
0,9164
0,8734
0,9164
0,8232
1,0000
0,9935

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
Cottbus

SV Energie Cottbus

BSV Lausitz Energie Cottbus 06
TT-Crew Bautzen

SV Energie Cottbus

TT-Crew Bautzen

10:53
10:57
11:45
12:05
12:54
13:28
15:34
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